DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=4

2024-1005223 03/01/2024 03:24 PM

LIFELINE ESTATE SERVICES

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN#1219-23-001-	<u>ပပ</u> \
------------------	-------------

Recording	Requested	by:
-----------	-----------	-----

Name: LIFELINE ESTATE SERVICES, INC.

Address: 3708 LAKESIDE DR. STE, 202 City/State/Zip: RENO/NEVADA/89509

When Recorded Mail to:

Name: Robyn Phillips Address: 780 Footbill Rd

City/State/Zip: Gordnerville, NN

( for Recorder's use only

Mail Tax Statement to:

Name: Robyn. Phillips Address: 780 Foothill Rd

City/State/Zip: Granaville, W

Quitalaim (Title of Document)

## Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

igotimes ! the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a person or persons as required by

(Stute specific law)

OFFICE MANAGER

Title

Signature

Burkfield Anabel Printed Name

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

6

APN # 1219-23-001-001

### RECORDING REQUESTED

AND RETURN TO:

Lifeline Estate Services, Inc. 3708 Lakeside Dr. Ste. 202
Reno, NV 89509
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:
Robyn Phillips

Robyn Phillips 780 Foothill Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89460

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

ROBYN PHILLIPS and JEFFERY BLACKMORE, Co-Successor Trustees of the ALAN PHILLIPS TRUST DATED OCTOBER 30, 1997, hereby quitclaims to ROBYN PHILLIPS, an unmarried woman, the following described real estate in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

A portion of the Northeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼ of Section 23, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M. further described as Parcels 2, as set forth on Parcel Map for Mary Germano, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 30, 1988 in Book 1288, Page 4185, as Document No. 193592

#### A.P.N. # 19-280-31

Dated:

Nov

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties or by said County Assessor in which the property resides. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SC	CIAL SECURITY NUMBER.
	Elin Rillin
	ROBYN PHILLIPS, Co-Successor
	Trustee of the ALAN PHILLIPS
	TRUST DATED OCTOBER 30, 1997

. 2022

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR

STATE OF NEVADA )
(SS: COUNTY OF WASHOE )

ACKNOWLEDGMENT Personally came before me this day of day of , 2022 the above named Robyn Phillips, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the same. JOHN E. RHOADS **NOTARY PUBLIC** John E. Rhoads, Notary Public STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 96-2706-2 Washoe County, Nevada My Commission Expires 06/30/2024 JEFFERY BLACKMORE, Co-Successor Trustee of the ALAN PHILLIPS TRUST DATED OCTOBER 30, 1997 STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss: Heave See attacked Acknowledgment COUNTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT Personally came before me this day of . 2022 the above , to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the same. , Notary Public County, California My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. <b>Assesso</b> a) 1219-23-	or Parcel Number(s) 001-001					
2. Type of	Property:					\ \
a) 🔲	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.				\ \
c) 🔲	Condo/Twmhse d)	2-4 Plex				\ \
e) 🔲	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'l				_
g) 🔲 j) 🔲	Agricultural h) other	Mobile Home				/
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Price of Pro	perty:		\$0	FOR RECORDERS OPT	IONAL USE ONLY
	Lieu of foreclosure On	ly (value of pr	operty) 🦯	\$0	DOCUMENT/INSTRUME	NT #:
	Tax Value:			\$0	parace managett to be a factor of the factor	PAGE
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax Du	e:	/ /	\$0	DATE OF RECORDING	
A 16 Examp	stian Claimads			M	NOTES: Verified	Trust - js
***************************************	otion Claimed:	DC 275 000	Section	7	/ /	
	<sup>.</sup> Tax Exemption, per N Reason for Exemption			7%	without consideration	
•	os & Jeffery Blackmore a				The second secon	/1007
1.00 yrr min	os a deliciy biadkillole a	C (11C 3000C33	or mostes or m	CAMITTI	iiipa Trust Bated Toroo	, 130, i
5. Partial In	nterest: Percentage be	ing transferre	ed:			
375.110, th supported I disallowand	igned declares and ac at the information prov by documentation if cal se of any claimed exem he tax due plus interes	ided is correct led upon to supption, or othe	t to the best ubstantiate the or determinati	of their in e informa	formation and belief, ation provided herein.	and can be furthermore, the
400	o NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Sel	ler shall be	jointly an	d severally liable fo	r any additional
amount ov Signature:		Phillip	2 <del>&gt;</del>		Capacity: Grente	е
0=11=0		TION	DUMED (of	//.	INICONATION	
SELLER (	GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYERIGH		INFORMATION	
Drint Name	(REQUIRED)		Print Name:	(REQUIRE	•	
Address:	2: Robyn Phillips & Jeffery Black 780 Foothill Rd.	1	Print Name: Address:	780 Footh		
City:	Gardnerville	Succ ttee of the Alan	City:	Gardner		
State:		O Phillips Trust	-	NV	Zip: 89460	
State.	2ip. 0540	DTD 10/30/1991		144	Zip: 00400	
COMPANY	/ IPERSON REQUEST					
7	D IF NOT THE SELLER OF	7				
76.	: Lifeline Estate Servic	T 487			Escrow#	
Address:	3708 Lakeside Dr. Sı					
City:	Reno	State:	NV	Zip:	89509	
- "	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD	THIS FORM MA		•		